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Appendix-E Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

For GSM: 

 

Project Information 

Mode: GSM Band: GSM850 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1673.20 77.31 -114.14 -36.83 -13.00 23.83 Horizontal PASS 

2 2509.60 55.77 -111.36 -55.59 -13.00 42.59 Horizontal PASS 

3 3346.80 45.40 -108.36 -62.96 -13.00 49.96 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: GSM Band: GSM850 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1673.20 80.88 -114.14 -33.26 -13.00 20.26 Vertical PASS 

2 2509.60 57.94 -111.36 -53.42 -13.00 40.42 Vertical PASS 

3 3346.40 51.74 -108.36 -56.62 -13.00 43.62 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: GSM Band: GSM1900 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1880.00 102.29 -79.70 22.59 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2950.40 31.27 -74.90 -43.63 -13.00 30.63 Horizontal PASS 

3 3760.00 42.50 -107.25 -64.75 -13.00 51.75 Horizontal PASS 

4 17853.50 37.99 -82.50 -44.51 -13.00 31.51 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: GSM Band: GSM1900 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1880.20 106.23 -79.70 26.53 - - Vertical NA 

2 3760.00 53.67 -107.25 -53.58 -13.00 40.58 Vertical PASS 

3 14349.00 36.37 -85.94 -49.57 -13.00 36.57 Vertical PASS 

4 17353.00 37.70 -82.52 -44.82 -13.00 31.82 Vertical PASS 
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For WCDMA: 

 

Project Information 

Mode: WCDMA Band: Band II 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1878.80 90.23 -79.70 10.53 - - Horizontal NA 

2 1960.20 33.72 -79.37 -45.65 - - Horizontal NA 

3 2981.00 31.51 -75.00 -43.49 -13.00 30.49 Horizontal PASS 

4 14666.00 36.52 -85.78 -49.26 -13.00 36.26 Horizontal PASS 

5 17834.50 38.41 -82.69 -44.28 -13.00 31.28 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: WCDMA Band: Band II 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1880.60 96.19 -79.70 16.49 - - Vertical NA 

2 1958.60 40.26 -79.35 -39.09 - - Vertical NA 

3 2940.60 31.57 -75.01 -43.44 -13.00 30.44 Vertical PASS 

4 15231.00 37.09 -86.36 -49.27 -13.00 36.27 Vertical PASS 

5 17842.00 38.38 -82.58 -44.20 -13.00 31.20 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: WCDMA Band: Band IV 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1733.60 92.64 -79.88 12.76 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2968.80 31.23 -74.87 -43.64 -13.00 30.64 Horizontal PASS 

3 15064.50 37.02 -86.32 -49.30 -13.00 36.30 Horizontal PASS 

4 17821.00 38.08 -82.89 -44.81 -13.00 31.81 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: WCDMA Band: Band IV 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1733.00 95.74 -79.88 15.86 - - Vertical NA 

2 2967.00 31.50 -74.87 -43.37 -13.00 30.37 Vertical PASS 

3 15150.50 37.33 -86.90 -49.57 -13.00 36.57 Vertical PASS 

4 17848.50 37.81 -82.48 -44.67 -13.00 31.67 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: WCDMA Band: Band V 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 5534.40 38.69 -100.62 -61.93 -13.00 48.93 Horizontal PASS 

2 7270.80 37.01 -96.48 -59.47 -13.00 46.47 Horizontal PASS 

3 8890.40 36.28 -93.12 -56.84 -13.00 43.84 Horizontal PASS 

 

  



 

Page 10 / 24  
Report No.: TCWA25040025601 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: WCDMA Band: Band V 

Bandwidth: - Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 6305.60 39.07 -98.88 -59.81 -13.00 46.81 Vertical PASS 

2 6845.60 37.57 -97.75 -60.18 -13.00 47.18 Vertical PASS 

3 8911.60 36.85 -93.38 -56.53 -13.00 43.53 Vertical PASS 

 

 

 

  



 

Page 11 / 24  
Report No.: TCWA25040025601 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

For LTE: 

 

Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 2 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1871.00 96.10 -79.70 16.40 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2955.00 31.30 -74.89 -43.59 -13.00 30.59 Horizontal PASS 

3 15076.50 37.43 -86.28 -48.85 -13.00 35.85 Horizontal PASS 

4 17879.00 38.30 -82.80 -44.50 -13.00 31.50 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 2 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1871.00 103.03 -79.70 23.33 - - Vertical NA 

2 2967.80 31.47 -74.87 -43.40 -13.00 30.40 Vertical PASS 

3 3742.00 43.22 -107.43 -64.21 -13.00 51.21 Vertical PASS 

4 17879.00 38.97 -82.80 -43.83 -13.00 30.83 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 4 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1723.60 99.30 -79.95 19.35 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2893.80 31.74 -75.50 -43.76 -13.00 30.76 Horizontal PASS 

3 3447.50 47.18 -107.30 -60.12 -13.00 47.12 Horizontal PASS 

4 17838.50 38.00 -82.62 -44.62 -13.00 31.62 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 4 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1723.60 102.11 -79.95 22.16 - - Vertical NA 

2 2948.20 31.16 -74.92 -43.76 -13.00 30.76 Vertical PASS 

3 3447.00 45.70 -107.30 -61.60 -13.00 48.60 Vertical PASS 

4 17853.00 37.79 -82.49 -44.70 -13.00 31.70 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 5 

Bandwidth: 10MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1664.00 45.65 -114.12 -68.47 -13.00 55.47 Horizontal PASS 

2 2496.40 44.59 -111.37 -66.78 -13.00 53.78 Horizontal PASS 

3 8898.40 36.07 -93.16 -57.09 -13.00 44.09 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 5 

Bandwidth: 10MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1664.00 47.47 -114.12 -66.65 -13.00 53.65 Vertical PASS 

2 2496.00 47.73 -111.38 -63.65 -13.00 50.65 Vertical PASS 

3 3328.40 42.20 -108.29 -66.09 -13.00 53.09 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 7 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 2526.10 97.23 -77.87 19.36 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2952.20 32.37 -74.90 -42.53 -25.00 17.53 Horizontal PASS 

3 5052.00 45.07 -102.82 -57.75 -25.00 32.75 Horizontal PASS 

4 17798.00 38.48 -83.25 -44.77 -25.00 19.77 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 7 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 2526.10 97.58 -77.87 19.71 - - Vertical NA 

2 2968.50 32.56 -74.87 -42.31 -25.00 17.31 Vertical PASS 

3 5052.00 46.42 -102.82 -56.40 -25.00 31.40 Vertical PASS 

4 17858.00 38.10 -82.55 -44.45 -25.00 19.45 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 66 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1736.00 98.37 -79.86 18.51 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2941.20 31.31 -75.00 -43.69 -13.00 30.69 Horizontal PASS 

3 3472.00 49.50 -107.15 -57.65 -13.00 44.65 Horizontal PASS 

4 17336.00 38.16 -83.04 -44.88 -13.00 31.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 66 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 1736.00 102.44 -79.86 22.58 - - Vertical NA 

2 2979.40 31.37 -74.96 -43.59 -13.00 30.59 Vertical PASS 

3 3472.00 49.12 -107.15 -58.03 -13.00 45.03 Vertical PASS 

4 17851.00 37.72 -82.47 -44.75 -13.00 31.75 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 38 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 2586.10 93.93 -77.24 16.69 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2884.60 33.05 -75.51 -42.46 -25.00 17.46 Horizontal PASS 

3 5172.00 45.56 -102.06 -56.50 -25.00 31.50 Horizontal PASS 

4 17994.50 38.34 -82.50 -44.16 -25.00 19.16 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 38 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 2586.20 100.29 -77.24 23.05 - - Vertical NA 

2 2975.30 32.24 -74.87 -42.63 -25.00 17.63 Vertical PASS 

3 5172.00 48.93 -102.06 -53.13 -25.00 28.13 Vertical PASS 

4 17842.00 38.34 -82.58 -44.24 -25.00 19.24 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 41(2496-2690MHz) 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 2584.10 94.54 -77.24 17.30 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2980.40 32.55 -74.98 -42.43 -25.00 17.43 Horizontal PASS 

3 5168.00 45.35 -102.04 -56.69 -25.00 31.69 Horizontal PASS 

4 17835.50 38.33 -82.67 -44.34 -25.00 19.34 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: LTE Band: Band 41(2496-2690MHz) 

Bandwidth: 20MHz Channel: Mid 

SN: D1C25D22U000070 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark:  

Test Standard:   

Test Graph 

 

Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBuV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 
Polarity Verdict 

1 2584.20 99.53 -77.25 22.28 - - Vertical NA 

2 2961.80 32.44 -74.88 -42.44 -25.00 17.44 Vertical PASS 

3 5168.00 48.04 -102.04 -54.00 -25.00 29.00 Vertical PASS 

4 17860.50 38.17 -82.58 -44.41 -25.00 19.41 Vertical PASS 

 

~The End~ 


